Awarded Vendor:
0000117553

PureStorage

650 Castro Street, Ste, 260
Mountain View, CA 94041

Telephone No.: (301) 717-9968

Ship To:

All State of New Mexico agencies, commissions,
institutions, political subdivisions and local
public bodies allowed by law.

Invoice:
As Requested

GSD/PD (Rev. 01/11)

State of New Mexico
General Services Department
Purchasing Division

Statewide Price Agreement Amendment Coversheet

NASPO Master Agreement No.: MNWNC-125

Price Agreement Number: 60-000-15-00008A7Z

Price Agreement Amendment No.: TWO

Term: December 4,2015 — March 31, 2020

Procurement Specialist: Vanessa LeBlanc

Telephone No.: (505) 827-0266

Title: Computer Equipment, Peripherals and Related Services

This Price Agreement Amendment is to be attached to the respective Price Agreement and become

a part thereof.

In accordance with Price Agreement provisions, and by mutual agreement of all parties, this Price
Agreement is extended from March 31, 2018 to March 31, 2020 at the same price, terms and

conditions.

The provisions of the Price Agreement shall remain in full force and effect, except as modified by

this amendment.

0

.

Accepted for the State of New Mexico

(] 2 F

e Lt E b
Néw Mexico State Purchdging Agent

Date; 3/23/2018

Purchasing Division, 1100 St. Francis Drive 87505, PO Box 6850, Santa Fe, NM 87502-6850 (505) 827-0472

VL




DacuSign Envelope iD: 40AF58CC-AZES-4003-BC54-26706F317930

PARTICIPATING ADDENDUM
60-000-15-00008AZ

AMENDMENT NO: TWO

NASPO ValuePoint COOPERATIVE PURCHASING PROGRAM
Computer Equipment
Administered by the State of Minnesota (hereinafter “Lead State™)

MASTER AGREEMENT
Master Agreement No: MNWNC-1 25
PureStorage
(hereinafter “Contractor”)

And

State of New Mexico
(hereinafter “Participating State/Entity””)

Page 1 of 1

THIS AMENDMENT is made and entered into by and between the State of New Mexico,
General Services Department, State Purchasing Division, hereinafter referred to as the
"Procuring Kgency” and PureStorage, hereinafter referred to as the "Contractor”.

IT IS MUTUALLY AGREED BETWEEN THE PARTIES THAT THE FOLLOWING
PROVISIONS OF THE ABOVE-REFERENCED CONTRACT ARE AMENDED A3

FOLLOWS:

3. Terms: This Participating Addendum will be extended from March 31, 2018
through March 31, 2020, uniess extended, renewed ox terminated earlier. In no case
will the Participating Addendum, including all renewals thereof, exceed a total of

four (4) years in duration.

A1l other articles of the original contract remain the same.

Participating State: State of New Mexico

Contractor: PureStorage

Byr v . <
( . /;L“‘ Z /

By: éw M,WW d,

Narﬁ;a: awrence Maxwell

Name: Gary T. Newgaard

Title: State Purchasing Agent/
Chief Procurement Official

Title: Group VP, Public Sector Sales

Date: March 21, 2018

Date: /}}[ % / s

For questions on executing a participating addendum, please contact:

NASPO ValuePoin{

Cooperative Development Coordinator:

Tim Hay N

Telephone; 503-428-5705
E-mail: thay@nasgovaluepoint.org




